411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of LOng Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Details

File #:
Type:
File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

09-0702 Version: 1 Name: DHHS - bioterrorism preparedness
Contract Status: CCIS

6/25/2009 In control: City Council

7/14/2009 Final action: 7/14/2009

Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all necessary documents
between the City of Long Beach and the County of Los Angeles to accept funding in the amount of
$1,069,732, effective August 10, 2009 through August 9, 2010, to provide for bioterrorism
preparedness and public health infrastructure development. (Citywide)

Health and Human Services

Agreements

Attachments: 1. 071409-R-19sr.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/14/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

